

ADDENDUM

SOLICITATION #: JF159438B	SOLICITATION NAME: MEDIA SERVICES EQUIPMENT CLASSROOMS
ADDENDUM #: 1	DUE DATE AND TIME: MAY 18 TH , 2012
DATE: MAY 15 [™] , 2012	PROCUREMENT ANALYST: JAMES FIGGINS

The solicitation named above is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Exhibit D, "Bid Price Form", Item #23, replace P/N: BDP-S290 Sony Blu-Ray Player with P/N: BDP-S290 Sony Blu-Ray Player.
- 2. Exhibit D, "Bid Price Form", Item #20, change unit of measure from "Ea" to "PK". Two per pack, a total of 40 lamps.
- 3. Exhibit D, "Bid Price Form", Item #21, change unit of measure from "Ea" to "PK". Two per pack, a total of 40 lamps.
- 4. Exhibit D, "Bid Price Form", Item #22, change unit of measure from "Ea" to "PK". Two per pack, a total of 2 lamps.

Clarifications to solicitation:

- 1. Projector lamps must be OEM lamps. No substitutions will be allowed.
- 2. Exhibit D, "Bid Price Form", Items #11 #15, Only Hitachi Lamps will be accepted. No substitutions will be allowed.

Entities are not required to return addendums. However, entities are responsible to make themselves aware of, obtain and incorporate any changes made in any addendums issued into their final offer. Failure to do so may, in effect, make the offer non-responsive, which may cause the offer to be rejected.